

ABSTRACT

Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation (TNRHIDC) – Induction of New Directors - Transfer of shares – Orders – Issued.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS-2) Department

G.O.(D) No.65

Dated: 08.03.2019

Read:

From the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj/Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation Letter No.89037/2017/TNRHIDC, dated 08.02.2019.

ORDER:

In the letter read above, the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj/Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation has sent a proposal based on the resolution passed in the 31st Board Meeting of Tamil Nadu-Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation held on 01.02.2019 on Subject No.4 regarding Induction of new Director and Transfer of share. He has requested orders of the Government to transfer the shares as noted below:-

- a) One share of Rs.100/- standing in the name of Dr.T.V.Somanathan,I.A.S., former Principal Secretary, Planning and Development Department/former Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation may be transferred to Thiru.Ashish Vachhani,I.A.S, Secretary, Planning and Development Department and Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation.
- b) The same share of Rs.100/- standing in the name of Thiru.Ashish Development Planning former Secretary, and Vachhani, I.A, S., Department/former Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure transferred to Tmt.Javashree be Corporation may Development Raghunandan, I.A.S., Additional Chief Secretary, Planning and Development Department and Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation.
- 2. The Government have carefully examined the proposal of the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj/Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Rural

Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation have decided to accept it and issues the following orders:

- a) One share of Rs.100/- standing in the name of Dr.T.V.Somanathan,I.A.S., former Principal Secretary, Planning and Development Department/former Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation be transferred to Thiru.Ashish Vachhani,I.A.S, Secretary Planning and Development Department and Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation.
- b) The same share of Rs.100/- standing in the name of Thiru.Ashish and Secretary, Planning Development Vachhani, I.A, S., former Department/former Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Tmt.Jayashree transferred Development Corporation be to Raghunandan, I.A.S., Additional Chief Secretary, Planning Development Department and Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation.
- 3. The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj/Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation is directed to pursue further action as above.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

HANS RAJ VERMA,
Additional Chief Secretary to Government.

To
The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj/
Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure
Development Corporation, Chennai – 15.
The Additional Chief Secretary to Government,
Planning and Development Department, Chennai-9

Copy to:

The Special Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Minister (Municipal Administration, Rural Development and Implementation of Special Programme) Chennai-9. The Principal Private Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Chennai-9. SF/SC

//Forwarded by Order//

SECTION OFFICER